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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Summary Profile Report for

North Carolina

FY2021

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in North Carolina. Refer to the “About the Data”

section below for important qualifying statements about the data.

2021 Population Estimate: 10,551,162

Timeframe: 10/01/20 - 09/30/21
CATEGORY

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR)
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases

Injury Prevention and Control

Occupational Safety and Health

Public Health Preparedness and Response

Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)

Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF)
Vaccines for Children

Grand Total

CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

$1,589,654
$3,971,543
$21,222,392
$227,254,926
$3,627,861
$1,675,942
$21,691,767
$6,904,494
$18,068,265
$3,291,964
$15,289,569
$359,224
$1,061,420,884
$141,205,741
$1,527,574,226

PERCENTAGE
0.1%
0.3%
1.4%

14.9%
0.2%
0.1%
1.4%
0.5%
1.2%
0.2%
1.0%
0.0%

69.5%
9.2%

100.0%

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $1,589,654
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry $1,589,654

Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $3,971,543
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $498,540
Set-Asides
Child Health and Development $1,771,859
Health and Development for People with Disabilities $1,449,876
Public Health Approach to Blood Disorders $251,268
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT

Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $21,222,392
Arthritis $767,259
Cancer Prevention and Control $7,374,057
Cancer Prevention and Control - PPHF $50,621
Diabetes $1,444,577
Diabetes - PPHF $1,221,541
Health Promotion $786,918
Heart Disease and Stroke $660,000
Heart Disease and Stroke - PPHF $1,186,541
Nutrition, Physical Activity and Obesity $923,000
Prevention Research Centers $750,000
Racial and Ethnic Approach to Community Health (REACH) $852,415
Safe Motherhood/Infant Health $465,455
School Health $364,985
Social Determinants of Health $125,000
Tobacco $1,896,792
Tobacco - PPHF $2,353,231
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support $227,254,926
American Rescue Plan Act (ARP) $69,269,091
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act $12,600,385
Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental $141,096,580
Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF $4,225,213
Public Health Leadership and Support $63,657
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $3,627,861
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD) $33,352
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative $2,643,953
Emerging Infectious Diseases $35,500
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF $377,509
Food Safety $263,293
Vector-borne Diseases $274,254
Environmental Health $1,675,942
Childhood Lead Poisoning $225,000
Environmental Health - PPHF $225,000
Environmental Health Activities $802,042
Environmental Health Laboratory $423,900
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $21,691,767
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research $16,925,985
Infectious Disease and Opioids Epidemic $33,898

North Carolina
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY

FY2021

OBLIGATED AMOUNT

Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs) $3,053,532
Tuberculosis (TB) $1,465,698
Viral Hepatitis $212,654
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $6,904,494
Acute Flaccid Myelitis $60,444
Immunization and Other Respiratory Diseases $6,464,422
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response $379,628
Injury Prevention and Control $18,068,265
Drug Free Communities $3,024,662
Firearm Injury and Mortality Prevention Research $529,545
Injury Control Research Centers $840,285
Injury Prevention Activities $749,969
Injury Prevention and Control Set-Asides $688,530
Intentional Injury $3,826,872
NVDRS $423,840
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance (CAT B) $7,984,562
Occupational Safety and Health $3,291,964
Education and Research Centers $1,381,684
National Occupational Research Agenda (NORA) $346,972
Other Occupational Safety and Health Research $1,563,308
Public Health Preparedness and Response $15,289,569
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement $15,289,569
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $359,224
Public Health Workforce $56,429
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics $302,795
Public Health Social Services Emergency Fund (PHSSEF) $1,061,420,884
PHSSEF COVID-19 Activities $1,061,420,884
Vaccines for Children $141,205,741
Grant Awards $3,471,592
Vaccine Purchases $137,734,149
Grand Total $1,527,574,226
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Total: $1,527,574,226

I

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %gg:ﬁ; Amount
Agency for Toxic Agency for Toxic ATSDR'S PARTNERSHIP TO PROMOTE LOCAL %(I)EIE;:'I?I\?‘I‘ERI\?'II:ISI':A
1  Substances and Disease @ Substances and Disease EFFORTS TO REDUCE ENVIRONMENTAL Raleigh Wake $339,654
Registry (ATSDR) Registry EXPOSURE HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES
Agency for Toxic Agency for Toxic MULTI-SITE STUDY OF THE HEALTH IMPLICATIONS RESEARCH TRIANGLE
2 Substances and Disease = Substances and Disease OF EXPOSURE TO PFAS-CONTAMINATED INSTITUTE Durham Durham $1,250,000
Registry (ATSDR) Registry DRINKING WATER
Sécglger;eecr:fél Develosggn?aelf%?;zbi"ties SMALL BUSINESS INNOVATION RESEARCH (SBIR) HEALTH OUTCOMES
3 Disabilities Bisabi"t and Disabh’it and Health Set.  GRANT APPLICATIONS (PARENT SBIR [R43/R44]  INC. DBA TELESAGE, Chapel Hill Orange $498,540
’ y y ant CLINICAL TRIAL NOT ALLOWED) INC.
Health Asides
Birth Defects, NORTH CAROLINA
Developmental Child Health and ADVANCING POPULATION-BASED SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF .
4 Disabilities, Disability and Development OF BIRTH DEFECTS HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $290,000
Health SERVICES
Birth Defects, NORTH CAROLINA
Developmental Child Health and DEPARTMENT OF .
5 Disabiliies, Disability and Development SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $50,552
Health SERVICES
Birth Defects
: . UNIVERSITY OF
Developmental Child Health and BIRTH DEFECTS STUDY TO EVALUATE .
®  Disabilities, Disability and Development PREGNANCY EXPOSURES || NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $850,000
CHAPEL HILL
Health
Birth Defects
: . UNIVERSITY OF
Developmental Child Health and STUDY TO EXPLORE EARLY DEVELOPMENT .
’ Disabilities, Disability and Development FOLLOW UP STUDIES NORTH SAROLINAAT Chapel Hill Orange $581,307
Health
Birth Defects
i RESEARCH APPROACHES TO IMPROVE THE CARE
8 Developmental Health and Development -~y TCOMES OF PEOPLE LIVING WITH SPINA ~ DUKE UNIVERSITY Durham Durham $80,000

Disabilities, Disability and = for People with Disabilities

Health BIFIDA
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Total: $1,527,574,226

Line

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Category

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Birth Defects,
Developmental
Disabilities, Disability and
Health

Sub-Category

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Health and Development
for People with Disabilities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

North Carolina

Grantee Project Title

SURVEILLANCE OF CONGENITAL HEART DEFECTS
AMONG CHILDREN, ADOLESCENTS, AND ADULTS

RESEARCH APPROACHES TO IMPROVE THE CARE
AND OUTCOMES OF PEOPLE LIVING WITH SPINA
BIFIDA

ADVANCING POPULATION-BASED SURVEILLANCE
OF BIRTH DEFECTS

IMPROVING TIMELY DOCUMENTATION,
REPORTING, AND ANALYSIS OF DIAGNOSTIC AND
INTERVENTION DATA THROUGH OPTIMIZATION OF
EARLY HEARING DETECTION AND INTERVENTION

SURVEILLANCE PRACTICES AND INFORMATION
SYSTEMS

THE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY SURVEILLANCE,
TRACKING, AND RESEARCH NETWORK

THE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY SURVEILLANCE,
TRACKING, AND RESEARCH NETWORK

THE MUSCULAR DYSTROPHY SURVEILLANCE,
TRACKING, AND RESEARCH NETWORK

BIRTH DEFECTS STUDY TO EVALUATE
PREGNANCY EXPOSURES Il

Grantee Name

DUKE UNIVERSITY

DUKE UNIVERSITY

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

RESEARCH TRIANGLE
INSTITUTE

RESEARCH TRIANGLE
INSTITUTE

RESEARCH TRIANGLE
INSTITUTE

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL

Grantee City

Durham

Durham

Raleigh

Raleigh

Research Triangle Park

Research Triangle Park

Research Triangle Park

Chapel Hill

Grantee
County

Durham

Durham

Wake

Wake

Durham

Durham

Durham

Orange

FY2021

Amount

$399,459

$25,000

$40,852

$150,000

$374,928

$79,951

$249,686

$50,000
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Total: $1,527,574,226
. . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Birth Defects, NORTH CAROLINA
Developmental Public Health Approach to DEPARTMENT OF .
17" Disabilities, Disability and Blood Disorders SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM  LiE A| TH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $251,268
Health SERVICES
Chronic Disease UNIVERSITY OF
18 Prevention and Health Arthritis STATE PXSIISIISEQES?II\I_-IC—EHAAREI)'PHEQIOT'TS HESTO NORTH CAROLINA AT Asheville Buncombe $305,345
Promotion ASHEVILLE
Chronic Disease UNIVERSITY OF
: » ADVANCING ARTHRITIS PUBLIC HEALTH .
19 Prevention an_d Health Arthritis PRIORITIES THROUGH NATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $461,914
Promotion CHAPEL HILL
Chronic Disease Cancer Prevention and  CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS ~ NORTH CAROLINA
20  Prevention and Health Control FOR STATE, TERRITORIAL, AND TRIBAL DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $5,058,690
Promotion ORGANIZATIONS HEALTH
o NORTH CAROLINA
Chronic Disease Cancer Prevention and BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF
21 | Prevention and Health Control SYSTEM: IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $9.000
Promotion
SERVICES
Chronic Disease Cancer Prevention and PUBLIC HEALTH AND HEALTH SYSTEMS '\[')IOEE;:TC@E,\?T"'C')\'?
22  Prevention and Health Control PARTNERSHIPS TO INCREASE COLORECTAL HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $691,367
Promotion CANCER SCREENING IN CLINICAL SETTINGS
SERVICES
Chronic Disease NORTH CAROLINA
: Cancer Prevention and  WELL-INTEGRATED SCREENING AND EVALUATION  DEPARTMENT OF .
23 Prevention and Health Control FOR WOMEN ACROSS THE NATION HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $940,000
Promotion
SERVICES
Chronic Disease . UNIVERSITY OF
24 Preventionand Health ~ ©2noerFrevention and | HEALTH RO ARG canTeng T REVENTION  NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hil Orange $675,000
Promotion CHAPEL HILL
Chronic Disease Cancer Prevention and  CANCER PREVENTION AND CONTROL PROGRAMS  NORTH CAROLINA
25  Prevention and Health FOR STATE, TERRITORIAL, AND TRIBAL DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $50,621

Promotion

Control - PPHF

ORGANIZATIONS

HEALTH



(

I

7

J "'”

Total: $1,527,574,226

Line

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Category

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Sub-Category

Diabetes

Diabetes

Diabetes - PPHF

Diabetes - PPHF

Health Promotion

Health Promotion

Health Promotion

Heart Disease and Stroke

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

North Carolina

Grantee Project Title

DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-INNOVATIVE STATE AND
LOCAL PUBLIC HEALTH STRATEGIES TO PREVENT
AND MANAGE DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE AND
STROKE

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM: IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH
OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND
MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE
AND STROKE

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM: IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH

BOLD PUBLIC HEALTH PROGRAMS TO ADDRESS
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE AND RELATED DEMENTIAS

PROMOTING POPULATION HEALTH THROUGH
INCREASED CAPACITY IN ALCOHOL
EPIDEMIOLOGY & THE PREVENTION OF
EXCESSIVE ALCOHOL USE

HEALTH PROMOTION AND DISEASE PREVENTION
RESEARCH CENTERS

PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH
SCHOOL-BASED HIV PREVENTION

Grantee Name

NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

RESEARCH TRIANGLE

INSTITUTE

UNIVERSITY OF

NORTH CAROLINA AT

CHAPEL HILL

GASTON COUNTY
SCHOOLS

Grantee City

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Research Triangle Park

Chapel Hill

Gastonia

FY2021
Grantee

Cou nty Amount
Wake $1,000,000
Wake $444 577
Wake $1,186,541

Wake $35,000
Wake $320,266
Durham $166,667
Orange $299,985

Gaston $60,000
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Total: $1,527,574,226
: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
— NORTH CAROLINA
Chronic Disease
. : PAUL COVERDELL NATIONAL ACUTE STROKE DEPARTMENT OF .
34 Preverglr(())rrln ?)Tig r|]-|ealth Heart Disease and Stroke PROGRAM HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $600,000
SERVICES
DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
Chronic Disease . PREVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH  NORTH CAROLINA
35 Prevention and Health PPHE OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $1,186,541
Promotion MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE SERVICES
AND STROKE
_— NORTH CAROLINA
35 | pr e(\:/gﬁ;gﬁ gr']sdeazzlth Nutrition, Physical Activity STATE PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND NUTRITION DEPARTMENT OF Raleiah Wake $923.000
Promotion and Obesity PROGRAM HEALTH AND HUMAN 9 :
SERVICES
Chronic Disease . UNIVERSITY OF
37  Prevention and Health Preve”g%’:]t';resseamh HEALTH PROMR%ESL\'R%“L'DC%,%EQ:E PREVENTION N ORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $750,000
Promotion CHAPEL HILL
Chronic Disease Racial and Ethnic NORTH CAROLINA
38 Prevention and Health Approach to Community PROM%EHS&FSA‘&SSE}IJ PHFIQEEA\I;-EI—H'I-JB?IOUGH DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $60,415
Promotion Health (REACH) PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
Chronic Disease Racial and Ethnic
39 Prevention and Health Approach to Community RACIAL AND ETHNIC APPROACHES TO RAG COMMUNITY Charlotte Mecklenburg $792,000
. COMMUNITY HEALTH HEALTH
Promotion Health (REACH)
Chronic Disease NORTH CAROLINA
40 Prevention and Health Safe Motherhood/Infant ~ PREVENTING MATERNAL DEATHS: SUPPORTING DEPARTMENT OF Raleiah Wake $450 000
. Health MATERNAL MORTALITY REVIEW COMMITTEES  HEALTH AND HUMAN 9 :
Promotion
SERVICES
Chronic Disease NORTH CAROLINA
41 Prevention and Health = S MOtﬂ‘Zz}f’hOd/ Infant PROM%Q”S&‘BSA‘?SSE}U PHFEQ\';EHTTIST\QIOUGH DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $15,455
Promotion PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
Chronic Disease ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL ~ NORTH CAROLINA |
42 Prevention and Health School Health ! DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $364,985

Promotion

ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC
CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
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Total: $1,527,574,226

I

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City %gg:ﬁ; Amount

Chronic Disease

43 Prevention and Health Social Determinants of CLOSING THE GAP WITH SOCIAL DETERMINANTS COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS,

. Health OF HEALTH ACCELERATOR PLANS INC. Kannapolis Cabarrus $125,000
Promotion
Chronic Disease SOUTH DAKOTA
44 Prevention and Health Tobacco NATIONAL AND STATE TOBACCO CONTROL DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $1,046,792
! PROGRAM
Promotion HEALTH

NETWORKING2SAVE: CDCS NATIONAL NETWORK

Chronic Disease APPROACH TO PREVENTING AND CONTROLLING

THE CENTER FOR

45 Preverglr%rrln%?igrljealth Tobacco TOBACCO-RELATED CANCERS IN SPECIAL BLACE(5|UIEI$\I_(TH & Durham Durham $850,000
POPULATIONS
Chronic Disease NORTH CAROLINA
46 Prevention and Health Tobacco - PPHF NATIONAL AND SPTRA(;E;/?SACCO CONTROL DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $2,353,231
Promotion HEALTH
NORTH CAROLINA
Cross-Cutting Activities  American Rescue Plan Act DEPARTMENT OF .
47 and Program Support (ARP) IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $61,718,171
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF .
HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $6,661,942

SERVICES

. L . EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
48 C;ﬂzsl;fg“r'gr%é‘ﬁ""tgts American FEXECF,‘J)e Plan Act ™ "BREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
9 PP INFECTIOUS DISEASES

MODELING INFECTIOUS DISEASES IN
49 Cross-Cutting Activities  American Rescue Plan Act HEALTHCARE RESEARCH PROJECTS TO IMPROVE NORTH CAROLINA

and Program Support (ARP) PREVENTION RESEARCH AND HEALTHCARE STATE UNIVERSITY Raleigh Wake $550,000
DELIVERY

. . . UNIVERSITY OF

50 Ca:ﬂzsl;cr:(;lttrlgr%ASZ“wt(ﬁts American I?XIS?(I:DU)e Plan Act NIOSH CENTER\)/\?OORIT(EECHE;A_EINI—?E FOR TOTAL NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hil Orange $137.534
9 PP CHAPEL HILL
. . . UNIVERSITY OF
Cross-Cutting Activities  American Rescue Plan Act NIOSH EXPLORATORY/DEVELOPMENTAL GRANT .

51 08 Progras Support (ARP) ROGRAM NOREI; :PA;LOI::II_\:_A AT Chapel Hil Orange $201,444

SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND
RESPONSE

52 Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Aid, Relief,
and Program Support  and Economic Security Act

CHEROKEE INDIAN .
HOSPITAL AUTHORITY Cherokee Swain $50,000
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Total: $1,527,574,226

I

, . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
NORTH CAROLINA
Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Aid, Relief, DEPARTMENT OF .
53 and Program Support  and Economic Security Act IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $4,145,415
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
. - . . . EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
54 Cross-Cutting Activities Coronakus Aid, Rgllef, PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $3,718,190
and Program Support  and Economic Security Act HEALTH AND HUMAN
INFECTIOUS DISEASES
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
55 Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Aid, Relief, COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS FOR COVID DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $3.000.000
and Program Support  and Economic Security Act RESPONSE AND RESILIENT COMMUNITIES HEALTH AND HUMAN 9 B
SERVICES
IMPROVING STUDENT HEALTH AND ACADEMIC NORTH CAROLINA
56 Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Aid, Relief, ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $333.333
and Program Support  and Economic Security Act  ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 9 '
CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS
MODELING INFECTIOUS DISEASES IN
57 Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Aid, Relief, HEALTHCARE RESEARCH PROJECTS TO IMPROVE  NORTH CAROLINA Raleigh Wake $650.000
and Program Support  and Economic Security Act PREVENTION RESEARCH AND HEALTHCARE STATE UNIVERSITY 9 '
DELIVERY
. I . . . PUBLIC HEALTH
Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Aid, Relief COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS FOR COVID .
58 . o AUTHORITY OF Kannapolis Cabarrus $703,447
and Program Support  and Economic Security Act RESPONSE AND RESILIENT COMMUNITIES CABARRUS COUNTY
Coronavirus Preparedness NORTH CAROLINA
Cross-Cutting Activities DEPARTMENT OF .
59 and Program Support asnl(jl Rleesrgggfj IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $135,519,361
PP SERVICES
Cross.Cutting Activities | COTONavirus Preparedness EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR 2R TH CAROLINA
60 and Pro rar% Support and Response PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $1,347,579
9 PP Supplemental INFECTIOUS DISEASES

SERVICES
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Total: $1,527,574,226
: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Coronavirus Preparedness NORTH CAROLINA
g1  Cross-Cutting Activities and Resbonse BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF Raleiah Wake $0
and Program Support b SYSTEM: IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH HEALTH AND HUMAN 9
Supplemental
SERVICES
: IMPROVING STUDENT HEALTH AND ACADEMIC
. A Coronavirus Preparedness NORTH CAROLINA
Cross-Cutting Activities ACHIEVEMENT THROUGH NUTRITION, PHYSICAL .
62 “and Program Support as”l‘j' Response ACTIVITY AND THE MANAGEMENT OF CHRONIC  , DEPARTMERE OF Raleigh Wake $100,000
PP CONDITIONS IN SCHOOLS
, o Coronavirus Preparedness
Cross-Cutting Activities RACIAL AND ETHNIC APPROACHES TO RAO COMMUNITY
63 and Response Charlotte Mecklenburg $629,640
and Program Support Supplemental COMMUNITY HEALTH HEALTH
Coronavirus Preparedness IMPROVING CLINICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH
Cross-Cutting Activities OUTCOMES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS RESEARCH TRIANGLE :
64 “and Program Support and Response TO PREVENT AND CONTROL EMERGING AND RE- INSTITUTE Research Triangle Park Durham  $3,000,000
PP EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASE THREATS
, . Coronavirus Preparedness UNIVERSITY OF
65 CroSseuting Actvies and Response AT PR O e oo e PREVENTION  NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hil Orange $500,000
9 PP Supplemental CHAPEL HILL
Preventive Health and NORTH CAROLINA
Cross-Cutting Activities . PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF .
66 and Program Support Health Services Block BLOCK GRANT HEALTH & HUMAN Raleigh Wake $4,225,213
Grant - PPHF
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
Cross-Cutting Activities ~ Public Health Leadership DEPARTMENT OF .
67 and Program Support and Support SICKLE CELL DATA COLLECTION PROGRAM HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $63,657
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
s Emerangandzoonoic  Advanced oecuar o SEYIOLOCY ANG LASORATORY CAPACIY FOR | DEPARTMENT OF wao | sssas2
Infectious Diseases Detection (AMD) HEALTH AND HUMAN 9 '
INFECTIOUS DISEASES
SERVICES
PREVENTION EPICENTERS PROGRAM:
69 Emerging and Zoonotic Antibiotic Resistance PROTECTING PATIENTS FROM INFECTIONS, DUKE UNIVERSITY Durham Durham $545 228

ANTIBIOTIC RESISTANCE AND OTHER ADVERSE
EVENTS

Infectious Diseases Initiative
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Line

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Category

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic

Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Emerging and Zoonotic
Infectious Diseases

Environmental Health

Environmental Health

Sub-Category

Antibiotic Resistance
Initiative

Antibiotic Resistance

Initiative

Emerging Infectious
Diseases

Epi and Lab Capacity
Program - PPHF

Food Safety

Food Safety

Vector-borne Diseases

Childhood Lead Poisoning

Environmental Health -

PPHF

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

North Carolina

Grantee Project Title

GLOBAL HEALTHCARE DETECTION AND
RESPONSE

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN
CHILDREN

CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION AND
SURVEILLANCE OF BLOOD LEAD LEVELS IN
CHILDREN

Grantee Name

FAMILY HEALTH
INTERNATIONAL

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

Grantee City

Durham

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Grantee
County

Durham

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

FY2021

Amount

$600,000

$1,498,725

$35,500

$377,509

$8,482

$254,811

$274,254

$225,000

$225,000
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Total: $1,527,574,226

I

. . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
. Environmental Health  CAPACITY TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND CONTROL .
79 Environmental Health Activities ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS THROUGH GASTON COUNTY Gastonia Gaston $140,000
DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED APPROACHES
BUILDING RESILIENCE AGAINST CLIMATE NORTH CAROLINA
. Environmental Health EFFECTS: IMPLEMENTING AND EVALUATING DEPARTMENT OF .
80 | Environmental Health Activities ADAPTATION STRATEGIES THAT PROTECT AND  HEALTH & HUMAN Raleigh Wake $500,000
PROMOTE HUMAN HEALTH SERVICES
STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH NORTH CAROLINA
81 Environmental Health Environmental Health  CAPACITY TO DETECT, PREVENT, AND CONTROL DEPARTMENT OF Raleidh Wake $138.985
Activities ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARDS THROUGH HEALTH & HUMAN 9 ’
DATA-DRIVEN, EVIDENCE-BASED APPROACHES SERVICES
Environmental Heatit,  EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR '\['D%E,TA:TC@EI\?T"'(')\'?
82 Environmental Health = PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING Raleigh Wake $23,057
Activities HEALTH AND HUMAN
INFECTIOUS DISEASES
SERVICES
. ENHANCING DISEASE DETECTION IN NEWBORNS:
83  Environmental Health E”V”OL%ﬁP;fngea'th BUILDING CAPACITY IN PUBLIC HEALTH RESE'TNRSCHTTURT'QNGLE Research Triangle Park Durham $423,900
y LABORATORIES
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS PROMOTING ADOLESCENT HEALTH THROUGH GASTON COUNTY .
84 " 'STIand TB Prevention  Prevention and Research SCHOOL-BASED HIV PREVENTION SCHOOLS Gastonia Gaston $262,716
NORTH CAROLINA
gs  HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS IN1:AEI\IGDR§£E\[3EVI\IIBF'IA(§NHFESQQI1I\—IICSE %Sfé;ﬁﬁ% DEPARTMENT OF Raleidh Wake $81.571
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research HEALTH & HUMAN 9 '
DEPARTMENTS
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS DEPARTMENT OF .
86 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research MEDICAL MONITORING PROJECT HEALTH & HUMAN Raleigh Wake $590,626
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
g7 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh . $222 982
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HEALTH & HUMAN 9 ’

SERVICES
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Total: $1,527,574,226

i

: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
NORTH CAROLINA
. . , INTEGRATED HIV PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS DEPARTMENT OF .
88 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research DEPARTMENTS TO SUPPORT ENDING THE HIV HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $2,080,728
EPIDEMIC IN THE UNITED STATES
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
. . , INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE AND
gg |HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis, | Domestic HIV/AIDS PREVENTION PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh Wake $11,462,336
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research HEALTH AND HUMAN
DEPARTMENTS
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
g9 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND DEPARTMENT OF Raleiah Wake $313.405
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS HEALTH AND HUMAN 9 '
SERVICES
. L : COMPREHENSIVE HIGH-IMPACT HIV PREVENTION
g1 |HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, | Domestic HIV/AIDS PROGRAMS FOR COMMUNITY-BASED QUALITY HOME CARE Charlotte Mecklenburg ~ $441,625
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research SERVICES
ORGANIZATIONS
. . . THE CENTER FOR
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS
92 STl and TB Prevention.  Prevention and Research  PARTNERING AND COMMUNICATING TOGETHER BLACEK QHUEI,_?‘\I?TH & Durham Durham $180,000
. . . UNIVERSITY OF
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS PREP CHOICE: INCREASING THE USE OF HIV PRE- .
93 'STIand TB Prevention  Prevention and Research EXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS IN AN ERA OF CHOICES NORE: ,EPASLOIIJ:L\ILA AT Chapel Hill Orange $1,040,000
EVALUATING LOCALLY-DEVELOPED OR ADAPTED WAKE FOREST
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Domestic HIV/AIDS (HOMEGROWN) COMBINATION HIV PREVENTION .
94 STl and TB Prevention ~ Prevention and Research ~ INTERVENTIONS FOR TRANSGENDER PERSONS UN'VESRCSI'ETI\TC"EEALTH Winston Salem Forsyth $249,996
WHO HAVE SEX WITH MEN
NORTH CAROLINA
o5 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis,  Infectious Disease and " = ORATED WAL HEBAT U9 SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF Raleiah Wake 433808
STl and TB Prevention Opioids Epidemic HEALTH & HUMAN 9 '
DEPARTMENTS
SERVICES
. . . FAMILY HEALTH
96 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepaititis, Sexually Transmitted COMMUNITY-BASED APPROACHES TO REDUCING INTERNATIONAL (FHI Durham Durham $325,000

STl and TB Prevention Infections (STIS) SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED DISEASES 360)
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Total: $1,527,574,226

I

Line Category

HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,

97 STl and TB Prevention
98 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention
99 HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis,
STl and TB Prevention
100 Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases
Immunization and
101 ; .
Respiratory Diseases
Immunization and
102 ; .
Respiratory Diseases
103 Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases
104 Immunization and
Respiratory Diseases
105 Injury Prevention and

Control

Sub-Category

Sexually Transmitted
Infections (STIs)

Tuberculosis (TB)

Viral Hepatitis

Acute Flaccid Myelitis

Immunization and Other
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and Other
Respiratory Diseases

Immunization and Other
Respiratory Diseases

Influenza/Influenza
Planning and Response

Drug Free Communities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
North Carolina

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
NORTH CAROLINA
STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND DEPARTMENT OF
CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA

TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND LABORATORY DEPARTMENT OF

COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE
AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

PROMOTING THE IMPORTANCE OF INFANT AND
CHILDHOOD VACCINATION AMONG PREGNANT DUKE UNIVERSITY
WOMEN BY PRENATAL CARE PROVIDERS

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

ALAMANCE CITIZENS
FOR A DRUG FREE
COMMUNITY

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY
ACT LOCAL DRUG CRISES GRANTS

Grantee City

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Durham

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Snow Camp

Grantee
County

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Durham

Wake

Wake

Wake

Undefined

FY2021

Amount

$2,728,532

$1,465,698

$212,654

$60,444

$289,981

$5,967,017

$207,424

$379,628

$50,000
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Line

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Sub-Category

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

North Carolina

Grantee Project Title

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM
DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM
DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM
DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY
ACT LOCAL DRUG CRISES GRANTS

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

Grantee Name

ALCOHOL & DRUG
SERVICES OF
GUILFORD, INC.

BURKE COUNCIL ON
ALCOHOLISM &
CHEMICAL
DEPENDENCY

CENTER FOR
PREVENTION
SERVICES

CLEVELAND COUNTY
NORTH CAROLINA

COASTAL COALITION
FOR SUBSTANCE
ABUSE PREVENTION
CCSAP

COASTAL HORIZONS
CENTER, INC.

COASTLANDS
MINISTRIES

COUNTY OF MADISON

DIAKONOQOS, INC.

EAST CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY
EAST CAROLINA
UNIVERSITY
FREE CLINICS

PARTNERS ALIGNED
TOWARD HEALTH

Grantee City

High Point

Morganton

Charlotte

Shelby

New Bern

Wilmington

Moravian Falls

Marshall

Statesville

Greenville

Greenville

Hendersonville

Burnsville

Grantee
County

Guilford

Burke

Mecklenburg

Cleveland

Craven

New Hanover
Wilkes
Madison
Iredell
Pitt
Pitt
Henderson

Yancey

FY2021

Amount

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$250,000

$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$49,662
$125,000

$125,000
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Line

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Sub-Category

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities
Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Drug Free Communities

Firearm Injury and Mortality
Prevention Research

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

North Carolina

Grantee Project Title

COMPREHENSIVE ADDICTION AND RECOVERY
ACT LOCAL DRUG CRISES GRANTS

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM
DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM
DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM
DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM
DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG-FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

DRUG FREE COMMUNITIES SUPPORT PROGRAM

FIREARM INJURY SURVEILLANCE THROUGH
EMERGENCY ROOMS

Grantee Name

PINNACLE
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

PINNACLE
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

POLK COUNTY, NORTH

CAROLINA
GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC HEALTH
AUTHORITY OF
CABARRUS COUNTY

RHA HEALTH
SERVICES, INC.

ROWAN COUNTY
YOUTH SERVICES
BUREAU INC

TEEN HEALTH
CONNECTION, INC.

THE ALICE AYCOCK
POE CENTER FOR
HEALTH

TRANSYLVANIA
COUNTY

WESTERN YOUTH
NETWORK, INC.

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH AND HUMAN

SERVICES

Grantee City

Durham

Durham

Columbus

Kannapolis

Asheville

Salisbury

Charlotte

Raleigh

Brevard

Boone

Raleigh

Grantee
County

Undefined

Durham

Undefined

Cabarrus
Buncombe
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Wake
Transylvania

Watauga

Wake

FY2021

Amount

$50,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$250,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$180,000
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Line

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
North Carolina

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name
RESEARCH GRANTS TO PREVENT FIREARM-

RELATED VIOLENCE AND INJURIES

RESEARCH TRIANGLE
INSTITUTE

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

RESEARCH GRANTS FOR PREVENTING VIOLENCE RESEARCH TRIANGLE

Firearm Injury and Mortality
Prevention Research

Injury Control Research

Centers INJURY CONTROL RESEARCH CENTERS

Injury Prevention Activities CORE STATE INJURY PREVENTION PROGRAM

Injury Prevention Activities

AND VIOLENCE RELATED INJURY INSTITUTE
Injury Prevention and INNOVATION
jury . SMALL BUSINESS RESEARCH INNOVATION (SBIR) RESEARCH AND
Control Set-Asides TRAINING. INC

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PREVENTION
ENHANCEMENT AND LEADERSHIP THROUGH
ALLIANCES IMPACT

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PREVENTION
ENHANCEMENT AND LEADERSHIP THROUGH
ALLIANCES IMPACT

NORTH CAROLINA
COALITION AGAINST
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

NORTH CAROLINA
COALITION AGAINST
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

Intentional Injury

Intentional Injury

Intentional Injury COMPREHENSIVE SUICIDE PREVENTION

RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: USING THE
BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE FOR SEXUAL
VIOLENCE PREVENTION

Intentional Injury

STATE ESSENTIALS FOR CHILDHOOD INITIATIVE:
IMPLEMENTATION OF STRATEGIES AND
APPROACHES FOR CHILD ABUSE AND NEGLECT
PREVENTION

Intentional Injury

Grantee City

Research Triangle Park

Chapel Hill

Raleigh

Research Triangle Park

Durham

Durham

Durham

Raleigh

Raleigh

Raleigh

Grantee
County

Durham

Orange

Wake

Durham

Durham

Durham

Durham

Wake

Wake

Wake

FY2021

Amount

$349,545

$840,285

$400,000

$349,969

$688,530

$410,000

$45,555

$870,000

$1,081,482

$299,150
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Total: $1,527,574,226
: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
EVALUATING PRACTICE-BASED PROGRAMS,
. . POLICIES, AND PRACTICES FROM CDCS RAPE
140 ~ miury Prevention and Intentional Injury PREVENTION AND EDUCATION PROGRAM: RESEARCH TIANGLE " Research Triangle Park Durham $424,966
EXPANDING THE EVIDENCE TO PREVENT SEXUAL
VIOLENCE
. . UNIVERSITY OF
Injury Prevention and : : RESEARCH GRANTS FOR PREVENTING VIOLENCE .
141 Control Intentional Injury AND VIOLENCE RELATED INJURY NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $348,408
CHAPEL HILL
. . UNIVERSITY OF
Injury Prevention and : : RESEARCH GRANTS FOR PREVENTING VIOLENCE .
142 Control Intentional Injury AND VIOLENCE RELATED INJURY NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $347,311
CHAPEL HILL
iy Prevention and COLLECTING VIOLENT DEATH INFORMATION O T O
143 jury NVDRS USING THE NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH Raleigh Wake $423,840
Control REPORTING SYSTEM HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES
. . Opioid Overdose TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY BUILDING AND
144 Inury Pé%"rﬁ?é'lon and Prevention and QUALITY IMPROVEMENT UMBRELLA Eﬁg;'éi'\égf‘,\’l\'g A?VFS Cherokee Swain $740,350
Surveillance (CAT B) COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Opioid Overdose NORTH CAROLINA
Injury Prevention and : DEPARTMENT OF .
145 Control Suf\’/r:”\l/gg(t:lgrggz_?_ ) OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $6,404,022
SERVICES
. . Opioid Overdose UNIVERSITY OF
Injury Prevention and . RESEARCH GRANTS FOR THE PRIMARY OR .
146 Prevention and NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $90,190
Control Surveillance (CAT B) SECONDARY PREVENTION OF OPIOID OVERDOSE CHAPEL HILL
_ _ Opioid Overdose RESEARCH TO EVALUATE MEDICATION UNIVERSITY OF
147  Inury P(r:eo":’t?glon and Prevention and BENZOE;’:ﬁ;'égﬁgg“%%iggg%ﬁ_ggg ADULT  NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $750,000
Surveillance (CAT B) FALLS CHAPEL HILL
. . UNIVERSITY OF
148 Occupational Safety and = Education and Research EDUCATIONAL RESOURCE CENTER TRAINING NORTH CAROLINA AT Chapel Hill Orange $1,381,684

Health

Centers

GRANTS

CHAPEL HILL
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Line

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

Category

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Occupational Safety and
Health

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for

North Carolina

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title

National Occupational

Research Agenda (NORA) NIOSH SMALL RESEARCH GRANT PROGRAM

National Occupational

Research Agenda (NORA) OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH RESEARCH

Other Occupational Safety COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS IN OCCUPATIONAL
and Health Research SAFETY AND HEALTH RESEARCH, DEMON

NIOSH CENTERS OF EXCELLENCE FOR TOTAL
WORKER HEALTH

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research

Other Occupational Safety
and Health Research OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH RESEARCH

Public Health Emergency
Preparedness Cooperative
Agreement

PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES

Public Health Workforce

Surveillance, TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY BUILDING AND
Epidemiology, and QUALITY IMPROVEMENT UMBRELLA
Informatics COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
Surveillance, EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR
Epidemiology, and PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
Informatics INFECTIOUS DISEASES

Grantee Name

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTH CAROLINA AT
CHAPEL HILL

NORTH CAROLINA

DEPARTMENT OF

HEALTH & HUMAN
SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

EASTERN BAND OF
CHEROKEE INDIANS

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

Grantee City

Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill

Raleigh

Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill

Raleigh

Raleigh

Cherokee

Raleigh

Grantee
County

Orange

Orange

Wake

Orange

Orange

Wake

Wake

Swain

Wake

FY2021

Amount

$76,015

$270,957

$150,000

$959,815

$453,493

$15,289,569

$56,429

$22,000

$251,795
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Line

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

Category

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Public Health Social
Services Emergency Fund
(PHSSEF)

Sub-Category

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and
Informatics

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

PHSSEF COVID-19
Activities

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2021 Grants Detail Profile Report for
North Carolina

Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City

NORTH CAROLINA

BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF

SYSTEM: IMPACT IN POPULATION HEALTH HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh
SERVICES
NATIONAL INITIATIVE TO ADDRESS COVID-19
HEALTH DISPARITIES AMONG POPULATIONS AT COUNTY OF
HIGH-RISK AND UNDERSERVED, INCLUDING MECKLENBURG Charlotte
RACIAL AND ETHNIC MINORITY POPULATIONS AND
RURAL COMMUNITIES
PREVENTION EPICENTERS PROGRAM:
PROTECTING PATIENTS FROM INFECTIONS,
ANTIBIOTIC RESISTANCE AND OTHER ADVERSE =~ DUKE UNIVERSITY Durham
EVENTS
NATIONAL INITIATIVE TO ADDRESS COVID-19
HEALTH DISPARITIES AMONG POPULATIONS AT %%E;:f@g%’g?
HIGH-RISK AND UNDERSERVED, INCLUDING HEALTH & HUMAN Raleigh
RACIAL AND ETHNIC MINORITY POPULATIONS AND SERVICES
RURAL COMMUNITIES
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY FOR '\[')IOEEZETC@E,\?TL'C')\'?
PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING Raleigh
INFECTIOUS DISEASES HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT FOR EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT OF Raleiah
RESPONSE: PUBLIC HEALTH CRISIS RESPONSE ~ HEALTH AND HUMAN 9
SERVICES
NORTH CAROLINA
STRENGTHENING STD PREVENTION AND DEPARTMENT OF Raleigh

CONTROL FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENTS HEALTH AND HUMAN

SERVICES

IMPROVING CLINICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH
OUTCOMES THROUGH NATIONAL PARTNERSHIPS RESEARCH TRIANGLE
TO PREVENT AND CONTROL EMERGING AND RE- INSTITUTE
EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASE THREATS

Research Triangle Park

Grantee
County

Wake

Mecklenburg

Durham

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Durham

FY2021

Amount

$29,000

$4,936,739

$1,306,689

$39,638,025

$940,842,657

$62,340,758

$5,472,349

$3,000,000
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Total: $1,527,574,226
Grantee

Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
NATIONAL INITIATIVE TO ADDRESS COVID-19
Public Health Social HEALTH DISPARITIES AMONG POPULATIONS AT
166 Services Emergency Fund oot COVID-LY HIGH-RISK AND UNDERSERVED, INCLUDING BN Raleigh Wake $3,883,667
(PHSSEF) RACIAL AND ETHNIC MINORITY POPULATIONS AND

RURAL COMMUNITIES

PROMOTING THE IMPORTANCE OF INFANT AND
167 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards CHILDHOOD VACCINATION AMONG PREGNANT DUKE UNIVERSITY Durham Durham $210,000
WOMEN BY PRENATAL CARE PROVIDERS

NORTH CAROLINA
INTEGRATED VIRAL HEPATITIS SURVEILLANCE DEPARTMENT OF

168  Vaccines for Children Grant Awards AND PREVENTION FUNDING FOR HEALTH HEALTH & HUMAN
DEPARTMENTS SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA

. . DEPARTMENT OF .
169 Vaccines for Children Grant Awards IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES FOR CHILDREN HEALTH AND HUMAN Raleigh Wake $3,258,197

SERVICES

NORTH CAROLINA
. . . DEPARTMENT OF
170 Vaccines for Children Vaccine Purchases HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES

Raleigh Wake $3,395

Raleigh Wake $137,734,149

$1,527,574,22

Total 6
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The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) domestically to States, the District of Columbia (DC),
U.S. Territories and Freely Associated States in fiscal year 2021 (FY21; 10/1/20 to 9/30/21) from CDC’s domestic appropriations.

In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

,i'Z,'"”E! Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

77

Data Included

Because the data includes funds obligated in FY21, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
Fy21.
» The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), primarily as shown in CDC’s_FY21 Operating Plan.
Additional funding categories and subcategories also were included to capture COVID-19 supplemental funding obligated in FY21, whether directly appropriated to CDC or

through funding transfers from the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS), and funds transferred from HHS for the Drug Free Communities Support program. The data
also includes funding provided through the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (Public Law No: 117-2).

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable
Agreements (funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-
Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from HHS; as noted in the “Data Included” section, there were two exceptions: funding transferred

from HHS to CDC for the COVID-19 response and the Drug Free Communities Support program were included), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings
and Facilities funds.
Therefore, the funding profiles data do not reflect CDC’s total appropriations.
Data Sources

Funding data is from the CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory
Diseases (for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)

Population estimates for the United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico are from the 2020 U.S. Census, updated with 2021 estimates: US population by
year, race, age, ethnicity, & more | USAFacts

Population estimates for all other U.S. territories and freely associated states are for August 2022 from The World Factbook (accessed 8/4/22 )



https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2021/operating-plans.html
https://usafacts.org/data/topics/people-society/population-and-demographics/our-changing-population?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=&msclkid=5977e9d3ea2713c1dfd58a9e912d88a8
https://usafacts.org/data/topics/people-society/population-and-demographics/our-changing-population?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=&msclkid=5977e9d3ea2713c1dfd58a9e912d88a8
https://usafacts.org/data/topics/people-society/population-and-demographics/our-changing-population?utm_source=google&utm_medium=cpc&utm_campaign=&msclkid=5977e9d3ea2713c1dfd58a9e912d88a8
https://www.cia.gov/the-world-factbook/
https://www.cia.gov/the-world-factbook/
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These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,

purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every

program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program,
and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

0 CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected
in the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a
particular program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into
another the next. In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their
shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category
a challenge.

,i'Z,'"”E! Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Data Interpretation and Use

For More Information

+ CDC Budget
+ CDC Funding
CDC-INFO: call 800-CDC-INFO (800-232-4636) TTY: (888) 232-6348 or use the Contact Us form



https://www.cdc.gov/Budget/
https://www.cdc.gov/funding/
https://wwwn.cdc.gov/dcs/ContactUs/Form

	Structure Bookmarks
	FY2021 
	FY2021 
	FY2021 
	Vaccine Purchases $137,734,149 Grand Total $1,527,574,226 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 
	Figure
	FY2021 




